

                                          GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                                         MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                      LOK SABHA

                                    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.113

                                   TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.02.2016


                        SETTING UP OF RAIL COACH FACTORY


   113. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to set up a rail coach factory in Hathras

(UP);


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the funds required for setting up the said factory along with the pattern of

its funding;


(d) whether necessary clearances have been obtained for the project from the

State Government and other agencies and if so, the details thereof and response of State;


(e) whether the site of the factory has been identified and land allotted for the

purpose; and


(f) if not, the time by which it is likely to be allotted and which type of coaches proposes to be manufactured in the said factory?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                                      (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) to (f) Do not arise.

*****

